ar
X
iv
:2
20
5.
03
42

fs:
m
an
u
scrip
t
n
o
.
aan
d
a
Table A.1. Table A.1. A sample of 40 randomly selected galaxies in our catalog. The full table is available at the CDS. See appendix A for a detailed description.
VVVX RA (J2000) Dec (J2000) Ks(3) H(3) J(3) Ks H J CS r1/2 MT z Reference Bibcode
name hh:mm:ss dd:mm:ss mag mag mag mag mag mag arcsec
VVVXJ171004.21-240242.5 17:10:04.00 -24:02:43.0 15.95±0.05 16.25±0.04 16.77±0.05 15.04±0.05 15.27±0.03 15.80±0.04 0.01 1.13 U
VVVXJ171007.81-240116.9 17:10:08.00 -24:01:17.0 16.33±0.06 16.65±0.05 17.35±0.07 14.64±0.05 15.07±0.03 15.82±0.04 0.00 1.93 U
VVVXJ171029.70-240219.9 17:10:30.00 -24:02:20.0 15.32±0.03 15.85±0.03 16.58±0.05 14.32±0.03 14.68±0.02 15.27±0.03 0.08 1.31 S
VVVXJ171037.68-240430.0 17:10:38.00 -24:04:30.0 16.37±0.06 16.45±0.04 17.10±0.06 15.65±0.06 15.52±0.03 16.12±0.04 0.20 0.99 U
VVVXJ171038.98-235819.3 17:10:39.00 -23:58:19.0 16.09±0.05 17.09±0.06 17.62±0.08 15.03±0.05 15.58±0.04 16.26±0.05 0.20 1.45 U
VVVXJ171048.51-235900.5 17:10:49.00 -23:59:01.0 13.81±0.02 14.11±0.01 14.91±0.02 12.22±0.01 12.42±0.01 13.26±0.01 0.03 2.26 E
VVVXJ171059.88-234649.9 17:11:00.00 -23:46:50.0 15.20±0.03 15.87±0.03 16.79±0.05 14.33±0.03 14.76±0.02 15.49±0.03 0.04 1.16 U
VVVXJ171104.55-240906.6 17:11:05.00 -24:09:07.0 16.45±0.07 17.00±0.06 17.67±0.08 15.73±0.08 16.25±0.05 17.03±0.07 0.14 0.98 U
VVVXJ171120.54-235455.9 17:11:21.00 -23:54:56.0 15.64±0.04 16.08±0.04 16.84±0.05 13.79±0.03 14.08±0.02 14.74±0.02 0.00 2.44 S
VVVXJ171125.68-241112.2 17:11:26.00 -24:11:12.0 16.24±0.06 16.60±0.05 17.28±0.07 15.35±0.05 15.55±0.03 16.11±0.04 0.00 1.11 U
VVVXJ171131.85-240750.8 17:11:32.00 -24:07:51.0 16.37±0.06 16.84±0.05 17.56±0.08 15.64±0.07 15.97±0.05 16.64±0.06 0.25 1.00 U
VVVXJ171147.17-232807.1 17:11:47.00 -23:28:07.0 15.91±0.05 16.39±0.04 17.08±0.06 15.33±0.04 15.78±0.04 16.43±0.05 0.35 0.85 E
VVVXJ171155.50-231608.6 17:11:56.00 -23:16:09.0 15.01±0.03 15.54±0.03 16.21±0.04 13.59±0.02 14.61±0.02 15.08±0.03 0.02 1.96 E
VVVXJ171159.27-232310.9 17:11:59.00 -23:23:11.0 16.66±0.08 16.83±0.05 17.29±0.07 16.17±0.09 16.24±0.05 16.88±0.06 0.40 0.82 U
VVVXJ171200.87-235845.6 17:12:01.00 -23:58:46.0 15.69±0.04 16.03±0.03 16.68±0.05 14.02±0.03 14.39±0.02 14.78±0.02 0.00 2.15 S
VVVXJ171201.64-241557.4 17:12:02.00 -24:15:57.0 15.90±0.05 16.34±0.04 17.03±0.06 15.03±0.05 15.48±0.03 16.12±0.04 0.04 1.15 U
VVVXJ171209.88-231424.2 17:12:10.00 -23:14:24.0 14.91±0.03 15.22±0.02 15.92±0.04 13.60±0.02 13.53±0.01 14.15±0.02 0.18 1.97 U
VVVXJ171216.18-234031.6 17:12:16.00 -23:40:32.0 15.27±0.03 15.50±0.03 16.07±0.04 13.92±0.03 14.13±0.02 14.45±0.02 0.01 1.72 S
VVVXJ171218.01-232937.6 17:12:18.00 -23:29:38.0 16.97±0.10 17.32±0.07 17.65±0.08 16.67±0.12 17.02±0.07 17.12±0.07 0.19 0.71 U
VVVXJ171218.98-232219.1 17:12:19.00 -23:22:19.0 12.91±0.01 13.21±0.01 13.92±0.01 11.11±0.00 11.25±0.00 11.88±0.01 0.03 2.78 E 0.028 2MASX J17121895-2322192 2020yCat.1350....0G
VVVXJ171219.26-233439.7 17:12:19.00 -23:34:40.0 12.60±0.01 12.92±0.01 13.62±0.01 10.79±0.00 11.03±0.00 11.79±0.01 0.03 2.97 S
VVVXJ171220.92-231610.8 17:12:21.00 -23:16:11.0 13.25±0.01 13.53±0.01 14.25±0.02 11.89±0.01 11.97±0.01 12.61±0.01 0.03 2.16 S 0.024 2MASX J17122092-2316108 2020yCat.1350....0G
VVVXJ171226.73-232703.4 17:12:27.00 -23:27:03.0 14.41±0.02 14.98±0.02 15.74±0.03 13.15±0.02 13.59±0.01 14.28±0.02 0.03 1.56 S
VVVXJ171229.48-232123.4 17:12:29.00 -23:21:23.0 14.86±0.03 15.36±0.02 16.08±0.04 13.72±0.02 14.10±0.02 14.40±0.02 0.03 1.56 E
VVVXJ171231.05-240551.9 17:12:31.00 -24:05:52.0 16.24±0.06 16.78±0.05 17.47±0.07 14.85±0.05 15.79±0.04 16.19±0.05 0.01 1.94 U
VVVXJ171241.45-240115.6 17:12:41.00 -24:01:16.0 15.55±0.04 16.00±0.03 16.72±0.05 14.90±0.04 15.23±0.03 15.78±0.04 0.08 0.93 U
VVVXJ171242.41-241325.5 17:12:42.00 -24:13:26.0 14.89±0.03 15.72±0.03 16.64±0.05 13.76±0.02 14.09±0.02 14.50±0.02 0.03 1.48 S
VVVXJ171247.26-234042.9 17:12:47.00 -23:40:43.0 14.43±0.02 14.69±0.02 15.38±0.03 13.28±0.02 13.40±0.01 14.00±0.02 0.03 1.59 E
VVVXJ171248.05-232708.5 17:12:48.00 -23:27:09.0 14.61±0.02 14.82±0.02 15.51±0.03 12.83±0.01 12.93±0.01 13.55±0.01 0.02 2.34 E
VVVXJ171306.80-225535.1 17:13:07.00 -22:55:35.0 13.49±0.01 13.79±0.01 14.50±0.02 11.60±0.01 11.76±0.01 12.41±0.01 0.03 3.50 E 0.024 2MASX J17130678-2255350 2020yCat.1350....0G
VVVXJ171308.04-234720.6 17:13:08.00 -23:47:21.0 15.24±0.03 15.68±0.03 16.37±0.04 14.35±0.03 14.65±0.02 15.24±0.03 0.02 1.15 S
VVVXJ171310.47-234110.9 17:13:10.00 -23:41:11.0 14.20±0.02 14.53±0.02 15.17±0.02 13.06±0.02 13.13±0.01 13.68±0.01 0.03 1.49 E
VVVXJ171313.57-232511.6 17:13:14.00 -23:25:12.0 15.92±0.05 16.10±0.04 16.74±0.05 14.37±0.04 14.41±0.02 14.63±0.02 0.00 1.89 S
VVVXJ171316.72-231230.1 17:13:17.00 -23:12:30.0 15.82±0.05 16.37±0.04 17.11±0.06 14.97±0.05 15.45±0.03 16.04±0.04 0.12 1.12 U
VVVXJ171317.68-233115.5 17:13:18.00 -23:31:16.0 15.24±0.03 15.77±0.03 16.41±0.04 14.13±0.03 14.38±0.02 15.68±0.03 0.03 1.35 U
VVVXJ171319.30-232019.4 17:13:19.00 -23:20:19.0 16.27±0.06 16.96±0.05 17.69±0.08 15.23±0.06 16.27±0.05 16.89±0.06 0.01 1.40 U
VVVXJ171323.20-240353.5 17:13:23.00 -24:03:54.0 13.95±0.02 14.23±0.01 14.92±0.02 12.12±0.01 12.40±0.01 13.22±0.01 0.03 2.53 E 0.034 2MASX J17132339-2403556 2020yCat.1350....0G
VVVXJ171323.07-233253.8 17:13:23.00 -23:32:54.0 16.15±0.06 16.70±0.05 17.49±0.07 14.97±0.05 15.13±0.03 16.04±0.04 0.00 1.39 U
VVVXJ171324.19-233914.8 17:13:24.00 -23:39:15.0 12.77±0.01 13.15±0.01 13.84±0.01 11.18±0.01 11.36±0.00 11.97±0.01 0.03 2.30 S 0.028 2MASX J17132420-2339146 2006AJ....131.1163S
VVVXJ171330.84-232224.8 17:13:31.00 -23:22:25.0 14.54±0.02 14.92±0.02 15.65±0.03 13.74±0.01 13.90±0.01 14.52±0.02 0.43 1.07 E
VVVXJ171339.27-233424.5 17:13:39.00 -23:34:25.0 16.08±0.06 16.65±0.05 17.41±0.07 15.67±0.06 16.08±0.05 16.79±0.06 0.04 0.74 U
VVVXJ171340.27-240240.4 17:13:40.00 -24:02:40.0 15.40±0.04 15.91±0.03 16.65±0.05 14.35±0.03 14.66±0.02 14.96±0.03 0.15 1.39 U
VVVXJ171345.04-232527.4 17:13:45.00 -23:25:27.0 14.97±0.03 15.45±0.03 16.16±0.04 13.63±0.01 13.81±0.01 14.47±0.02 0.03 1.84 E
VVVXJ171347.53-232243.6 17:13:48.00 -23:22:44.0 16.14±0.06 16.74±0.05 17.46±0.07 15.54±0.07 15.83±0.04 16.46±0.05 0.01 0.90 S
VVVXJ171348.04-232033.6 17:13:48.00 -23:20:34.0 16.81±0.09 17.51±0.07 18.53±0.12 16.26±0.10 16.92±0.07 17.82±0.10 0.37 0.81 U
VVVXJ171349.88-231634.1 17:13:50.00 -23:16:34.0 15.97±0.05 16.63±0.05 17.43±0.07 15.12±0.05 15.56±0.04 16.31±0.05 0.01 1.13 S
VVVXJ171349.62-224253.4 17:13:50.00 -22:42:53.0 14.89±0.03 15.53±0.03 16.23±0.04 13.89±0.03 14.21±0.02 14.81±0.02 0.03 1.22 U
VVVXJ171411.57-232646.3 17:14:12.00 -23:26:46.0 16.06±0.06 16.74±0.05 17.53±0.07 15.39±0.06 15.93±0.04 16.65±0.05 0.15 0.96 U
VVVXJ171436.50-234712.1 17:14:37.00 -23:47:12.0 15.63±0.04 16.00±0.03 16.61±0.05 14.00±0.03 14.10±0.02 14.71±0.02 0.00 2.07 S
VVVXJ171517.94-233535.7 17:15:18.00 -23:35:36.0 13.61±0.02 13.97±0.01 14.67±0.02 11.93±0.01 12.31±0.01 12.87±0.01 0.03 2.53 E
VVVXJ171541.59-225329.6 17:15:42.00 -22:53:30.0 13.50±0.01 13.87±0.01 14.58±0.02 12.44±0.01 12.58±0.01 13.28±0.01 0.22 1.47 E
VVVXJ171546.83-225731.0 17:15:47.00 -22:57:31.0 16.09±0.06 16.73±0.05 17.48±0.07 14.53±0.05 15.16±0.03 15.89±0.04 0.14 2.10 U
VVVXJ171558.55-232958.4 17:15:59.00 -23:29:58.0 14.80±0.03 15.41±0.03 16.16±0.04 13.67±0.03 14.02±0.02 14.79±0.02 0.04 1.49 U
A
rticle
n